
_____________________ 
Jennifer L. Bradfute 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF PBEX OPERATIONS, 
LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND 
APPROVAL OF AN OVERLAPPING 
SPACING UNIT, EDDY AND LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 25301 

MOTION TO DISMISS 

PBEX Operations, LLC (“PBEX” or “Applicant”), through its undersigned attorney, hereby 

dismisses the above referenced case. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Bradfute Sayer P.C. 
P.O. Box 90233 
Albuquerque, NM 87199 
Phone 505.264.8740 
jennifer@bradfutelaw.com 

 
Jennifer L. Bradfute 

mailto:jennifer@bradfutelaw.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division and was served on counsel of record via electronic mail on July 25, 2025: 

Elizabeth Ryan – beth.ryan@conocophillips.com  
Keri L. Hatley – keri.hatley@conocophillips.com 

Michael H. Feldewert – mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
Adam G. Rankin – agrankin@hollandhart.com  
Paula M. Vance - pmvance@hollandhart.com  

Deana M. Bennett – deanna.bennett@modrall.com 
Earl E. DeBrine – earl.debrine@modrall.com  
Yarithza Pena – yarithza.pena@modrall.com  
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